## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 213 by Senator Luneau

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "(2)(c)" to "(2)(a)(i) and (c)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, change "(2)(c)" to "(2)(a)(i) and (c)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

13

- 6 On page 3, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "(2)(a) Any individual rendering PSR services for a licensed and accredited
  8 provider agency shall hold a minimum of one of the following:
  9 (i) A bachelor's degree from an accredited university or college in the field
  10 of counseling, social work, psychology, sociology, rehabilitation services, special
  11 education, early childhood education, secondary education, family and consumer
  12 sciences, <u>criminal justice</u>, or human growth and development.
  - 0.01

\*"

\*